The securities to be issued are Series B Common Units (each, a “Unit” and together, the “Units”). The 

Company is seeking to raise a target offering amount (the “Target Offering Amount”) of One Hundred 

Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($100,000) and a maximum offering amount (the “Maximum Offering 

Amount”) of Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($250,000) through the Offering and 

sale of securities on the Portal (the “Offering”) in reliance on the exemption from registration pursuant to 

Section 4(a)(6) of the U.S. Securities Act of 1933 (the “Securities Act”) and the regulations promulgated 

with respect thereto (“Regulation Crowdfunding”).

[...]

There are no co-issuers. 

Intermediary: Silicon Prairie Online LLC, a Minnesota limited liability 

company, CIK number: CIK0001711770; SEC file number: 007-

00123; CRD number: 289746. Silicon Prairie will receive 

compensation from the Offering in an amount equal to Two 

Thousand Five Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($2,500) plus Five 

Percent (5%) of the total amount raised in the Offering. Silicon 

Prairie has no other direct or indirect interest in the Company 

and no other arrangement currently exists for Silicon Prairie to 

acquire any such interest. 

Maximum Offering Amount: The Company will accept subscriptions for up to a maximum 

offering amount of Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand and 

00/100 Dollars ($250,000.00) for up to One Hundred Eighty-

Three Thousand Three Hundred and Thirty-Three (183,333) 

Units representing up to Twenty-Five Percent (25%) of the 

Company’s total units on a fully-diluted basis. Silicon Prairie 

will notify investors when the Maximum Offering Amount has 

been met. 

Target Offering Amount: The target offering amount of Units to be issued is One Hundred 

Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($100,000.00) for up to Seventy-

Three Thousand Three Hundred and Thirty-Three (73,333) Units 

representing up to Ten Percent (10%) of the Company’s total 

units on a fully-diluted basis. Silicon Prairie will notify investors 

when the Target Offering Amount has been met. 

Oversubscriptions: Oversubscriptions are accepted up to Two Hundred and Fifty 

Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($250,000.00) (the Maximum 

Offering Amount) and such amount exceeding the Target 

Offering Amount will be allocated on a first-come, first-serve 

basis. 

Other Existing Securities: Aside from the Units, the Company has designated Series A 

Common Units (“each, a “Series A Unit” and together, the

[...]

See the Operating Agreement for additional 

rights of Series A Units. 

Other Offerings: There have been no other offerings by the Company. 

Members of the Company: Marotti Autosport LLC is the only Member of the Company and 

is the beneficial owner of Five Hundred and Fifty Thousand 

(550,000) Series A Units representing One Hundred Percent 

(100%) of the Company’s common units on a fully-diluted basis. 

Marotti Autosport LLC currently holds all of the voting power of 

the Company, and will continue to hold all of the voting power 

of the Company after the Offering as well (see “Other Existing